
FASD Steering Committee Members List 

 

1. Alexis Martin – Ohio Dept. of Health – Alexis.Martin@odh.ohio.gov 

2. Amanda Archbold – Provider – Children’s Hospital Medical Center (Akron) – 
Aarchbold@chmca.org 

3. Amy Bixler‐Coffin – Ohio Center for Autism and Low Incidence (OCALI) – Amy_Bixler@ocali.org 

4. Anna Starr – Ohio Dept. of Health – Anna.Starr@odh.ohio.gov  

5. Ashley Gonzalez – Ohio Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services – 
Ashley.Gonzalez@mha.ohio.gov  

6. Bonnie Shuman – bonnieshuman@cinci.rr.com  

7. Cheryl Kyser – Lead North West Ohio FASD Network Parent/Caregiver – wmkchk@bex.net 

8. Emily Jordan – Ohio Dept. of Education – Emily.Jordan@education.ohio.gov 

9. Grace Kolliesuah – Ohio Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services – 
Grace.Kolliesuah@mha.ohio.gov 

10. Gwendolyn Sims – Ohio Dept. of Medicaid – Gwendolyn.Sims@medicaid.ohio.gov 

11. Jennie Horner – Ohio Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction services ‐ 
Jennie.Horner@mha.ohio.gov  

12. Karen Kimbrough – Ohio Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services – 
Karen.Kimbrough@mha.ohio.gov 

13. Lynette Blasiman – Parent/Caregiver – lynetteblasiman@gmail.com 

14. Phil Petrosky – Ohio Dept. of Health – Phil.Petrosky@odh.ohio.gov 

15. Phyllis Jadosh – Kent State University – pwhite19@kent.edu  

16. Susan Caperna – Montgomery County FASD Coalition Parent/Caregiver – 
susancaperna@gmail.com 

17. Susan Williams – Ohio Dept. of Jobs & Family Services – Susan.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov 

18. Tina Evans – Ohio Dept. of Developmental Disabilities – Tina.Evans@dodd.ohio.gov 


